summary reports, and reimbursement request, as required. 
Assistance in the preparation of a revised version of the HMP utilizing  
information collected. 

3. Compensation.  For the planning services outlined in this Agreement, the 
County shall compensate NGCG in the amount of sixteen-thousand two-
hundred fifty dollars ($16,250.00).  The County shall pay NGCG in six (6) 
equal monthly installments.  Each installment shall be equivalent to one-
sixth of the total compensation amount.  The first installment will be due 
exactly 30 days from the date the Agreement is signed by the County.